Free cash                                         -0- 
*(NOTE: As appropriated under Article 3) 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion carried unanimously 

ARTICLE 6: Unanimous consent the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Four hundred thirty-seven 
thousand, eight hundred fifteen dollars ($437,815.00) in conformity with M.G.L. Chapter 32, Section 
22(7)(c)(ii) of the General Laws relative to the Pension, Expense, Worker’s Compensation, and 
Military Service Funds of the Worcester Regional Retirement System for the fiscal year 2015. 

ARTICLE 7:

[...]

Upon motion of James Brochu, it was moved the Town vote to appropriate the following amounts 
from the following sources of funds to make supplemental appropriations for the remainder of fiscal 
year 2014: 
a. Snow Removal Account - transfer from Overlay Surplus the sum of One hundred thirty-two 

thousand dollars ($132,000.00); 
b. Waste Removal Curbside Services - transfer from Council on Aging Wages (#01-541-5100-

5100) the sum of Seventeen  thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500.00). 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion carried unanimously 

ARTICLE 18: Unanimous consent the Town vote to act on the report of the Community Preservation Committee 
on the fiscal year 2015 community preservation budget, and to appropriate the sum of Ten thousand

[...]

Community Housing Account - $65,000.00 

Favorable recommendation from Community Preservation Committee and Finance Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion carried unanimously 

ARTICLE 20: Upon motion of Rena Richard, it was moved the Town vote to transfer the sum of Eighty-eight 

thousand one hundred twenty-five dollars ($88,125.00) from the Community Preservation Fund – 
Undesignated Account (24-300-3590-1000) for restoration and rehabilitation of land for recreational 
purposes, specifically for the replacement of the basketball and tennis courts at Kiwanis Beach 

including the surface, baskets, poles, netting, fencing, including all costs incidental and related

[...]

completed within three years.   

Favorable recommendation from Community Preservation Committee and Finance Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion carried unanimously 

ARTICLE 21: Upon motion of Rena Richard, it was moved the Town vote to transfer the sum of Twelve thousand 

five hundred dollars ($12,500.00) from the Community Preservation Fund – Undesignated Account 
(24-300-3590-1000) for restoration and rehabilitation of land for recreational purposes, specifically 
for the purchase of survey and site engineering necessary to prepare for the future installation of a

[...]

The Moderator declared the motion carried unanimously 

ARTICLE 22: Upon motion of Rena Richard, it was moved the Town vote to approve Article 22 as printed in the 

warrant. 

Printed in Warrant:  To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Sixteen thousand six hundred two dollars 

($16,602.00) from the Community Preservation Fund Undesignated   Account   (24-300-3590-1000)   
for   restoration   and rehabilitation of land for recreational purposes, specifically to: 
a. Install a slab under the pavilion, as well as lights, outlets, and a speaker and paging system, all at

[...]

or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Favorable recommendation from Community Preservation Committee and Finance Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion carried unanimously 

ARTICLE 23: Upon motion of Rena Richard, it was moved the Town vote to transfer the sum of Twelve thousand  
dollars ($12,000.00) from the Community Preservation Fund – Historic Resources Reserve Account 
(24-300-3242-1000) for the preservation of the historic First Cemetery off Grove Street,, 
specifically for the removal of trees that are in poor condition and require removal in connection